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Rourkela Steel Mills
t ill. Shri M. R. Krishna: Will the

Minister of Steel, Mines and Metals be pleased to state:

(a) whether the modifications to Rourkela Steel Mills to produce stainless steel slabs have been completed;

(b) the total cost involved in carrying out the modifications,- and

(c) by what time the mills are expected to roll out the slabs?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Steel, Mines and Metals (Shri P. C. Sethi): (a) to (c). The Alloy Steel Plant, Durgapur has started producing stainless steel ingots but the operation of its Blooming Mill and Sheet Mills is expected to be stabi'ised only by the end of 1968. It has, therefore, been proposed, as an interim arrangement, that the Alloy Steel Plant, Durgapur will make stainless steel ingots and press-cog them into suitable, slabs which will then be sent to Rourkela for rolling into hot bands of suitable thickness.
A trial rolling is expected to take place soon. No modifications are necessary in the rolling mills of the Rourkela Steel Plant for the trial rolling of stainless steel. There is no proposal for producing stainless steel slabs at Rourkela Steel Plant.
y m sr t"V* Wflsr sw Vwt

WTJH

2112. %*TT W M  : WT
♦w# *raft <T9T srcrw# ff'rr fV :

(*?■) OT spfar

4117 Written Answer* JUNE 9,

fsprfr tit v i f t  i f r c n i r t
$ »wr>r tfv Pmn »pct «rr; tftt

(w) trfir ft, arr <i« r
t  o t  * t ftrsjrr

^ ?mFT fa '-T-fiar w n rt ir
’p r^ ft w  htft t c  ir

t V arawr arrWf ?

*art ( * f > H o  gsrrwT):
(* )  aft- ^  1

(«?) w  sr$r 3531 1

Accumulation of Khadi and Tan
3113. Shrimati Jyotsna Chanda: Will the Minister of Commerce be p’eased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that huge stock of khadi and yarn has accumulated and the Khadi and Village Industries Commission has drawn the attention of Government in this regard; and

(b) if so, the reaction of Government thereto?

The Deputy Minister In the Ministry of Commerce (Shri Shall Qureahi):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The matter is receiving the attention of the Government.

Inspection Team of Railway Wagons
2114. Shri a  K. Modak:

Shri Jyotirmoy Bosu;
Shri Bhagaban Dm :

Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether railways have their own inspection team at the procurement point of railway wagons, if so, from which date;

(b) the arrangements for the inspection of newly manufactured wagons prior ti the above date;
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